SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.





June 20, 2019

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice of Change of Representative Director at Subsidiary

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director / President: Eiichi Yonekura) has announced the change of Representative Director at Enroute Co., Ltd. (Head office: Asaka-shi, Saitama, Representative Director and President, Masayasu Takigawa), a subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer; Eiichi Yonekura), a 100% owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Enroute Co., Ltd. (Effective date: June 20, 2019)

Name	New Position	Previous Position
Yoshitaka Shibamoto	Representative Director, Chairman	Director, Chairman
Tomoyuki Inoue	Director, Vice President	Representative Director, Vice President